

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 792 OF 2010

MEGHA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI RAJ BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice to the respondent, returnable in
ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
petition No.HMA 464 of 2010 filed by the respondent
under Section 13(1)(ia) of the Hindu Marriage Act,
which is pending in the Court of Additional District
Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, shall remain
stayed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master