

\*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.792 OF 2010

MEGHA BANSAL

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI RAJ BANSAL

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is a petition for transfer of H.M.A. Case No.464 of 2010 titled Rishi Raj Bansal vs. Smt.Megha Bansal, pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal, within the State of Madhya Pradesh.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

In our view, the petitioner has failed to make out a case for transfer of the petition filed by the respondent.

The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 9, 2010.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 792 OF 2010

MEGHA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI RAJ BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ardhendumauli K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )